——— s i -

Summer University 2024
University of Stuttgart

20" Century Architecture
Cross-Cultural Communication




Summer University 2024

All rooms are at Boblinger StralRe 78F, bus 42 or U-Bahn U1, U9 and
U34, exit “Erwin-Schoettle-Platz”

S Boblinger Stralle 78F

Statistisches Landesamt -

Baden-Wurttemberg

Institut fr
Kunststofftechnik

Universitat Stuttgart
Institut fir Chemische.. "= Das Go|
of SV
a4 RS
Lof 2 > '*\O‘\ D
Wng® 80
\:-))()..‘

Kernwein Portrait | =

‘ >3 Envin-SchoenIe-Pla!zm
) R\ ® | Fischer Designer
C \\\3‘3\ Alexcad IT-Consulti
o) A
J SN %0\\

Ot

Copyright: Landeshauptstadt Stuttgart, Stadtmessungsamt & GIS-AG




Boblinger StralRe 78F

The classrooms are on the 3' floor (American 4" floor)

Copyright International Office

Office Phone Boblinger Stral3e 78E
Babette Endrulat-Gohler

Sabine Michel

(0711) 685 — 851 55
(0711) 685 — 685 49
(0711) 685 — 685 61




Classes Offered

Deutschkurs 1 (Beginners)

Deutschkurs 2

Deutschkurs 3

20™ Century Architecture

Cross-Cultural
Communication

German Courses

Ginter Seeger & Loreta
Schillock

Dr. Marina Leuschel & Doris
Thiele

Katrin Bathow & Gabi Haas

Subject Courses

Claudia Wald & Stefano
Delisi

Verena Brenner & Viola
Stohr

Hallway, Summer University, Copyright: International Office

Room Tubingen

Room Bremen

Room Heidelberg

Room Dresden

Room Tubingen




Meeting point for excursions: Bus Park Area Breitscheidstr. / Kienestr.

i -

Copyright: Landeshauptstadt Stuttgart, Stadtmessungsamt & GIS-AG



Monday

27 May 2024

Tram Station Erwin-Schéttle Platz, Copyright: International Office

11:30 am — 12:40 pm

Registration

Location:
Boblinger StralRe 78E
U-Bahn ,Erwin-Schoettle-Platz”

12:40 pm — 01:00 pm Ride to the Meeting point:
canteen/mensa Courtyard
Boblinger Stral3e 78E
01:00 pm — 02:00 pm Lunch Location:

(paid individually)

Mensa Central
Osiezky-Stral3e 3
(Campus Stadtmitte)

02:00 pm — 02:15 pm

Walk to the meeting
point Karlsplatz,
Kaiser Wilhelm

monument

Location:
Karlsplatz, Kaiser Wilhelm monument

02:15 pm — 04:15 pm

City tour

Location:
Karlsplatz, Kaiser Wilhelm monument




Tuesday

28 May 2024

The lessons always start on time. Please be punctual!

08:45am - 12:15pm

Location:

12:15am - 01:30 pm

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

German classes start

Boblinger StralRe 78F

Registration and payment for excursions

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

Cross-Cultural Communication class starts
20" Century Architecture starts

1
V.

Entrance Boblinger Straf3e 78 F, Copyright: International Office




Wednesday

29 May 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

20" Century Architecture




Thursday

30 May 2024

Notes:

Public holiday — no classes




Friday 31 May 2024

No classes

Our suggestion for today: Old Town Esslingen
Cracked alleys and historical edifices of stone bear witness to 12 centuries of history.

The Esslingen "Burg" (castle) which towers majestically above the town and the oldest half-
timbered house in the country are one of the most popular sights in Esslingen.

How to get there: from main station take S1 (direction of Plochingen) to “Bahnhof
Esslingen (N)’

More Information: www.esslingen-marketing.de/en

W .l

Copyright: Stuttgart-Marketing GmbH

10



http://www.esslingen-marketing.de/en

Saturday

01 June 2024

Joint outing to Ludwigsburg with Mentoring Program

Copyright: Stuttgart-Marketing GmbH

Time Program
10:00 am Meeting point: Stuttgart Mainstation (platform for the trains)
10:12 am Departure with RE 8 to Ludwigsburg
11:00 am Arrival at Blihendes Barock

Mompelgardstral3e 28, Ludwigsburg, DE 71640

11:00 am — 04:00 pm

Discovering the Blihendes Barock (Fairytale& Japanese
Garden)
Lunch at one at the Bistros

After 04:00 pm

Possibility to walk around in Ludwigsburg. Grab some dinner

or some drinks, etc.

Important Information

- Price: €8

- Bring your student ID

- bring cash
tickets can also be purchased online (it's cheaper):
Bluhendes Barock - Gartenschau mit Marchengarten

2024 (blueba.de)

11



https://ticketshop.blueba.de/?date=2024-05
https://ticketshop.blueba.de/?date=2024-05

Sunday

02 June 2024

Arrival by S-Bahn:
Arrival by bus:

Opening hours:

Admission fees:

12

Our suggestions for today:

Mercedes-Benz Museum

Copyright: Media Daimler

S1 direction Kirchheim (Teck) to “Neckar Park (Mercedes-Benz)”
from Bad-Cannstatt-Station with the Bus 56 to “Mercedes-Benz
Welt”

Tuesday to Sunday from 9 am to 6 pm

Ticket desk closes at 5 pm

Closed on Mondays

Day ticket 12,00 €

Day ticket reduced (for students) 6,00€

Evening ticket (4:30 pm — 6:00 pm) 6,00 €

Evening ticket reduced (for students) 3,00 €




Monday

03 June 2024

08:45 am - 12:15pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

Cross-Cultural Communication
20" Century Architecture

13




Tuesday

04 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

01:30 pm — 03:15 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

Cross-Cultural Communication

Excurions:

20™ Century Architecture
Stiftskirche, Dorotheen Quartier, Rathaus

14




Wednesday

05 June 2024

08:45 am - 12:15pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule

01:30 pm — 04:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule

Excursion

20" Century Architecture
Liederhalle

15




Thursday

06 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

01:30 pm — 04:00 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

20" Century Architecture

Excursions

Cross-Cultural Communication
Lindenmuseum

16




Friday 07 June 2024

08:45 am - 12:15pm German Classes

NO Subject Courses

Ballett: Kosmos - schwerelos

Directed by: Stephan Thoss
Music by: Johann Sebastian Bach, Biosphere, Nils Frahm, Kangding Ray, Yehezkel Raz

Copyright: International Office

Time PROGRAM

Meeting point
Touristinformation i-Point Stuttgart

06:30 pm KonigstralRe 1a
Stuttgart City Center
07:00 pm Beginn Ballett Komos — schwerelos

More information: https://www.stuttgart-ballet.de/schedule/a-z/kosmos-schwerelos/

17




Saturday 08 June 2024

Science Day and visit to the “Biergarten” — Joint Outing with the Mentoring

Program
Time PROGRAM
01:00 pm Meeting point: Campus Vaihingen,

In front of the library

Afterwards Walk to Waldheim Heslach beer garden
Waldheim Heslach e.V.
Dachswaldweg 178b

70569 Stuttgart

Drinks and Snacks at the “Biergarten”
Please bring cash!

approx. 5 pm End of activity approx. 5 pm at the beer garden

More information: Tag der Wissenschaft | Universitat Stuttgart (uni-stuttgart.de)
Waldheim Heslach - Startseite (waldheim-heslach.de)

18


https://www.uni-stuttgart.de/universitaet/fueralle/uniundschule/tag-der-wissenschaft/
http://waldheim-heslach.de/

éSunday 09 June 2024

Free Time

Our suggestion for today:

Karlshdhe

Enjoy a beautiful view over Stuttgart at the Biergarten “Tschechen und Séhne”

How to get there:
From main station: take the S-Bahn to stop “Feuersee*
and then Bus 42 (direction Erwin-Schottle-Platz) to stop
“Schickhardtschule”

Opening hours:
During nice weather: Mon - Sun: 11 am — 12 am

19



Monday

10 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

Cross-Cultural Communication
20" Century Architecture

20




Tuesday

11 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

Cross-Cultural Communication
20" Century Architecture

21




Wednesday

12 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule

01:30 pm —03:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule

Excursions:

20™ Century Architecture
WeilRenhofsiedlung

22




Thursday

13 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm — 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule

01:30 pm —03:00 pm

01:30 pm —03:00 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule

Excursions

Cross-Cultural Communication

20™ Century Architecture
Stadtbibliothek

23




Friday 14 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15pm German Classes

12:15 pm = 01:30 pm Lunch Break

NO Subject Courses

Enjoy your free weekend!

Our suggestion for today:

Horber Ritterspiele
14 — 16 June

On this weekend, the city of Horb celebrates a historic festival of knight games. It is
part of the city’s history. Today the festival is a mixture of knight tournaments,
concerts and a medieval market in a historic city setting to experience the Middle
Ages with all senses.

How to get there:  From main station: take the train to Horb and get off there.
Price 13,00€ one way
For more information see: https://www.bahn.com/en/view/index.shtml

Opening hours: Friday starts 06:00 pm
Saturday starts 10:00 am
Sunday starts 10:00 am
Price: 13€ entrance fee

More information and program: https://www.ritterspiele.info/willkommen

24




Saturday

15 June 2024

Swabian Alb

Castle Hohenzollern and Old Town Tubingen

Time

Program

08:15 am

Meeting point Stuttgart downtown
bus area Breitscheidstr. / Kienestr.(near
Liederhalle)

08:30 am (sharp!)

Departure for Burg Hohenzollern

10:15 am — 10:45 am

Arrival and short hike (uphill) to the castle

10:45 am —11:45 pm

Guided tour through the royal chambers!

12:15 pm

Meeting point: castle yard near the entrance
[exit

12:15 pm — 12:45 pm

Short hike (downhill) to the bus

12:45 pm (sharp!)

Departure for Tubingen

01:30 pm

Arrival in Tlbingen

01:30 pm — 03:30 pm

Lunch in restaurant Neckarmdiller

03:30 pm — 06:30 pm

Free Time

06:30 pm

Meeting point: at the bus
Departure for Stuttgart

Approx. 07:30 pm

Arrival in Stuttgart downtown
bus area Breitscheidstr. / Kienestr.(near
Liederhalle)

25




Sunday 16 June 2024

Our suggestions for today:

Stuttgart’s famous Solitude Palace

Copyright: Stuttgart Marketing

Solitude Palace (Schloss Solitude) is Duke Carl Eugen’s most ambitious and most
personal creation. An impressive architectural ensemble and spectacular views make it

exceptional.
How to get there: From main station: take any S-Bahn to Feuersee, then bus number
92 (direction Heslach Vogelrain) to stop “Solitude”
Entrance fee: Adult: 6€
Adult reduced: 3€
Opening hours: Tue-Sun, Holiday: 10:00 am — 05:00 pm

More information: www.schloss-solitude.de/en/home

26




Monday

17 June 2024

08:45 am —12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

01:30 pm — 04:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

Cross-Cultural Communications

Excursion

20" Century Architecture
Waldorf School Uhlandshdhe

27




Tuesday

18 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

01:15pm - 03:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

20" Century Architecture

Excursion

Cross-Cultural Communication
WeilRenhofsiedlung

28




Wednesday

19 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

20" Century Architecture

29




Thursday

20 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

Cross-Cultural Communication
20" Century Architecture

30




Friday 21 June 2024

08:45 am —12:15 pm German Classes

NO Subject Courses

Our suggestion for today: Dip into the past with Stuttgart’s Seilbahn (cable railway)

Stuttgart has two rarities in its public transport. The so-called “Stadtseilbahn” in Heslach is a
historical cable railway and transports passengers from “Siidheimer Platz” to “Waldfriedhof”
since 1929. From “Waldfriedhof’ you can do the hiking path “Blaustrimpflerweg” which
brings you to the U-Bahn stop “Marienplatz”.

From there on you can change to the other rarity, which is called “Zacke”. The “Zacke” runs
between “Marienplatz” and “Degerloch”. The views, both trams offer, are spectacular!

Address: Sudheimer Platz, 70199 Stuttgart

Arrival by U-Bahn: by U14 (Vaihingen Bf) “Charlottenplatz” to stop “Stidheimer Platz”
Admission fee: your VVS ticket is valid in the tram

More Information: https://www.stuttgart.de/tourismus/sehenswuerdigkeiten/seilbahn.php

31




Saturday 22 June 2024

Joint Outing with Mentoring Program: Picnic at the Teehaus

Meeting point: Subway station Bopser

05:00 pm
Take U6 (to “Flughafen/Messe®), U7 (to “Nellingen
Ostfildern®) or U12 (to “Durrlewang®) to “Bopser*

Important Information To have a nice picnic please bring some snacks, drinks and if

you want some games. It's also possible to buy some drinks
directly at the the Teehaus (don’t forget to bring cash).

32



Sunday 23 June 2024

Free Time
Our suggestions for today:

Sepulchral Chapel on the Wirttemberg (Grabkapelle)

Erected by King Wilhelm | in memory of his beloved
wife Katharina, this monument offers spectacular
views over Stuttgart and is considered Baden-
Wirttemberg’s most romantic spot.

How to get there:
(from main station) take S1 to “Untertirkheim” and
then take bus number 61 to “Rotenberg”

Chapel itself is closed during summertime!
Copyright: Staatliche Schlosser und Garten Baden-W rttemberg

Rittersport Museum

Museum and store of famous German chocolate.
You can learn how chocolate is made and buy your own supply!
Right next door is a modern art museum, the “Museum Ritter”.

How to get there:

Take the S-Bahn and the bus to the stop “Waldenbuch
Schloss.” Plan your trip here:

https://en.vvs.de/

Opening hours:
Tuesday — Sunday: 11:00 am — 06:00 pm
(closed on Mondays!)

Admission price: 4,00 € (for Students) entrance fee + audio
guide

More inform ation: Copyright: Museum Ritter; Fotograf: Stefan Miiller
https://www.museum-ritter.de/en/inhalt/home.html

33


https://www.museum-ritter.de/en/inhalt/home.html

Monday 24 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm German Classes

12:15 pm = 01:30 pm Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule Please check your individual subject course schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm Subject Courses

Cross-Cultural Communication

Excursions

01:30 pm —03:30 pm 20" Century Architecture
John Cranko Ballet School

Notes:

34




Tuesday

25 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

Cross-Cultural Communication
20" Century Architecture

35




Wednesday

26 June 2024

08:45 am —12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule

01:30 pm - 04:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule

Excursions

20" Century Architecture
Porsche Museum

36




Thursday

27 June 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject course

Cross-Cultural Communication
20" Century Architecture

37




Friday 28 June 2024

08:45 am — 12:15 pm German Classes (EXAM in Beginners’ Class)

NO Subject Courses

Our suggestion for today:

Max-Eyth Lake
The Max-Eyth Lake is a gravel pit lake, settled next to the Neckar and the vineyards. You
can go fishing, take a boat ride, sunbathe on one of the meadows (no swimming), have a
picnic or go for a nice walk around the lake and the sorrounding vineyards.

How to get there: (From “Charlottenplatz”) take U12 (to Neckargroningen Remseck) or
U14 (to Muhlhausen) to the stop Max-Eyth-See

More information:  https://www.stuttgart.de/tourismus/sehenswuerdigkeiten/max-eyth-
see.php

38




Saturday 29 June 2024

Lake Constance

Copyright: International Office, Internationale Bodensee Tourismus

Time PROGRAM
08.00 am Meeting point: Stuttgart downtown
bus area Breitscheidstr. / Kienestr.
08:05 am (sharp!!!) Departure for Lake Constance
10:30 am Stop at beautiful baroque Basilica Birnau
10:30 am — 11:00 am Visit the baroque Basilica Birnau
11:15 am Departure for Meersburg
11:45 am — 01:15 pm Lunch at Gasthof zum Béaren
Old Town Meersburg
01:15 pm - 03:20 pm Free time in Meersburg
03:20 pm (sharp!!!) Meeting Point:
Shipping Pier Meersburg
03:40 pm — 04:10 pm Boat Ride to Konstanz
04:10 pm — 05:30 pm Free Time in Konstanz
05:30 pm(sharp) Meeting point

Departure for Stuttgart

approx. 07:45 pm Arrival at Stuttgart
bus area Breitscheidstr. / Kienestr.

39




Sunday 30 June 2024

Free Time
Our suggestions for this weekend: Fernsehturm Stuttgart

The famous television tower is the landmark of Stuttgart. There is an observation platform
and a little panorama café on its top, where you can enjoy the wonderful view from a height
of 147m.

Arrival by U-Bahn: by U15, U7 or U8 to stop “Ruhbank”, or
by U7 or U8 to stop “Waldau”

Arrival by bus: by bus 70 to stop “Ruhbank
(Fernsehturm)” or “Waldau”

Opening hours: Every day: 10 am - 10 pm
Last entry 9:30pm
Admission fees: 5,50 € (for students)
More information: https://www.fernsehturm-stuttgart.de/en/

Copyright: Stuttgart-Marketing GmbH

40




Monday

01 July 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

Cross-Cultural Communication (EXAM)
20" Century Architecture (FINAL PROJECT)

41




Tuesday

02 July 2024

08:45am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 01:30 pm

German Classes (EXAM)

Lunch Break

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

Notes:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

20" Century Architecture

42




Wednesday 03 July 2024

No German Classes

Afternoon schedule Please check your individual subject course schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm Subject Courses

20" Century Architecture

Notes:

43




Thursday

04 July 2024

NO German Classes

Afternoon schedule
Begin: 01:30 pm

Time:
Place:

How to get there:

Please check your individual subject course schedule
Subject Courses

Cross-Cultural Communication

FAREWELL PARTY

06:30 pm
Rolands Kantine,

Vollmollerstralle 11,
Stuttgart

From ,Roteblhlplatz/Stadtmitte” take S1 (Herrenberg) or S2
(Filderstadt) to stop ,Vaihingen”

44

Copyright: Rolands Maultaschen GmbH




05 July 2024

eeeeeeeee

Ml.e Swnaser Uriversily
Tees. wqfwy Yo el
“ yofe jpurnely home!




208 Eateries Lt

Here are some suggestions for different culinary places in Stuttgart downtown:

Hans im
Glick

Paulaner
Sausalitos
Sophie’s
Brauhaus

Trattoria
Riva

Alaturka

Super
Jami

Mandu

46

TUbinger Str. 41-43, Lissabonner
Str. 2, Marienstr. 3b

Calwerstr. 45

Theodor-Heuss-Strale 10,
Marienstr. 3

Marienstraf3e 28
SennefelderstralRe 21
Stuttgart West
Olgastralde 75

Bopserstral3e 10

Fritz-Elsas-Stral3e 60

www.hansimglueck-
burgergrill.de

www.paulaner-stuttgart.de

www.sausalitos.de

www.sophies-brauhaus.de

www.riva-trattoria.de/

www.alaturka-stuttgart.de

www.super-jami.de

https://mandustuttgart.eatbu.c
om/?lang=de

Burgergrill

German

Mexican,
Californian

German

[talian

Turkish

Vegan
Deli

Korean



http://www.riva-trattoria.de/

Credits

Titelseite Universitat Stuttgart, Dezernat Internationales
Seite 2 Karte- Boblinger Str. Landeshauptstadt Stuttgart, Stadtmessungsamt
& GIS-AG
Seite 3 Baoblinger Str. Universitat Stuttgart, Dezernat Internationales
Seite 4 Flur Universitat Stuttgart, Dezernat Internationales
Seite 5 Karte- Bus area Landeshauptstadt Stuttgart, Stadtmessungsamt
Breitscheidstr. / Kienerstr. & GIS-AG
Seite 6 Train Station: Erwin- Universitat Stuttgart, Dezernat Internationales
Schottle-platz
Seite 7 Entrance Boblinger Stral3e | Universitat Stuttgart, Dezernat Internationales
Seite 10 Esslingen Stuttgart-Marketing GmbH
Seite 11 Ludwigsburg Stuttgart-Marketing GmbH
Seite 12 Mercedes-Benz Museum Media Daimler
Seite 17 Ballet Universitat Stuttgart, Dezernat Internationales
Seite 24 Horber Ritterspiele Stadtverwaltung Horb am Neckar, Elke Cosmo
Seite 26 Schloss Solitude Stuttgart Marketing
Seite 32 Teehaus Teehaus im WeiRenburgpark
Seite 33 Grabkapelle Staatliche Schlésser und Garten Baden-
Wirttemberg
Museum Ritter Museum Ritter; Stefan Muller
Seite 39 Bodensee Universitat Stuttgart, Internationales Zentrum
Internationale Bodensee Tourismus
Seite 40 Fernsehturm Stuttgart-Marketing GmbH
Seite 44 Rolands Kantine Rolands Maultaschen GmbH
Seite 46 Schriftzug Canva

47




48

Imprint

Universitat Stuttgart
Dezernat Internationales



